September 8, 1989 

Agreement and Release filed by parties.  
 September 28, 1989 

The board rendered an Opinion and made the following Order:  “AND 
NOW, this 28th day of September, 1989, it is ORDERED and DECREED 
that an award in the amount of Nineteen Thousand Three Hundred 
Forty-Four Dollars ($19,344.00) be made in favor of the Plaintiff, 
Advanced Institutional management Services, Inc./ACPI, Ltd. and 
against the Defendant, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department of 
General Services and Department of Military Affairs.  The request 
for interest and costs are merged into this award.